Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-632E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
Proportional 2-way flow control valve
Screw-in cartridge
• Integrated electronics
• Direct operated,  pressure compensated

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
TYPE CODE
  Q   N   V   PM22  -     -       #
Flow control valve
Normally closed
Proportional valve with integrated electronics
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Nominal volume flow rates QN: 3,2 l/min 3,2
 8 l/min 8
 18 l/min 18
 25 l/min 25
Standard nominal voltage UN: 12 VDC 12
 24 VDC 24
Hardware configuration:
With analog signal (0…+10 V factory set)    A1
With CANopen acc. to DSP-408    C1
With Profibus DP in accordance with Fluid Power Technology P1
With CAN J1939 (on request)    J1
Design-Index (Subject to change)
SYMBOLS
simplified detailedD
o
no
t u
se
 a
ny
m
or
e
fo
r
ne
w
 a
pp
lic
at
io
ns
!
«R
ep
la
ce
m
en
t b
y
2.
6-
63
3»
1 2
1 2
Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.6-632E 2/4
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 10 48
CONNECTOR WIRING DIAGRAM
Analog interface:
Device receptacle (male) X1
1 = Supply voltage +
2 = Supply voltage 0 VDC
3 = Stabilised output voltage
4 = Preset value voltage +
5 = Preset value voltage -
6 = Preset value current +
7 = Preset value current -
8 = Reserved for extensions
9 = Reserved for extensions
10 = Enable control (Digital input)